Pos Race No Member No

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

184 51061764

165 S1051919

195 51085047

146 S10154500

71 S1074327

56 51034700

124 51053337

30

197

67 S1034776

201

128 S10166954

54

40

55 510149819

90

19

173 S10102095

89

175

98 510155671

113

31 510152491

20

17 S1035724

Oliver Teenan

Andrew Scott

David Tweedie

Simon Peltenburg

Tim Griffin

Dermot Bailie

David Fraser

James Mclaughlin

Anne Ewing

Mark Walsh

Craig Goldie

Colin Watterson

Milan Misak

Allen Flockhart

Michael Dowson

Andrew Fraser

Roger Jorda Garcia

Nick Burton

Nial Smith

Christopher Jones

Kenny Smith

Andrew Lilley

Fergus McClafferty

Richard Currie

Ross Cameron

Chris Bryson

Oliver Teenan
#184 Male M Sen
Andrew Scott
#165 Male MV
David Tweedie
#195 Male M Sen
Simon Peltenburg
#146 Male MV
Tim Griffin

#71 Male MV
Dermot Bailie

#4 Male MV
David Fraser

#56 Male MV
James Mclaughlin
#124 Male MV
Anne Ewing

#30 Female F Sen
Mark Walsh
#197 Male MV
Craig Goldie

#67 Male MV
Colin Watterson
#201 Male M Sen
Milan Misak
#128 Male M Sen
Allen Flockhart
#54 Male MV
Michael Dowson
#40 Male M Sen
Andrew Fraser
#55 Male M Sen
Roger Jorda Garcia
#90 Male M Sen
Nick Burton

#19 Male M Sen
Nial Smith

#173 Male M Sen
Christopher Jones
#89 Male MV
Kenny Smith
#175 Male MV
Andrew Lilley
#98 Male M Sen
Fergus McClafferty
#113 Male MV
Richard Currie
#31 Male M Sen
Ross Cameron
#20 Male M Sen
Chris Bryson

#17 Male MV
Martyn Wright

Time

02:23:10

02:26:31

02:28:01

02:30:37

02:32:31

02:32:54

02:34:04

02:34:16

02:34:47

02:35:19

02:35:53

02:36:37

02:37:14

02:38:02

02:38:10

02:38:48

02:39:36

02:43:28

02:43:34

02:44:08

02:45:24

02:46:40

02:47:02

02:47:55

02:47:56

02:48:54

Time

02:23:10

02:26:31

02:28:01

02:30:37

02:32:31

02:32:54

02:34:04

02:34:16

02:34:47

02:35:19

02:35:53

02:36:37

02:37:14

02:38:02

02:38:10

02:38:48

02:39:36

02:43:28

02:43:34

02:44:08

02:45:24

02:46:40

02:47:02

02:47:55

02:47:56

02:48:54

Cat Pos
(Gen Pos)

Category Cat Pos

M Sen

MV

M Sen

MV

MV

MV

MV

MV

F Sen

MV

MV

M Sen

M Sen

MV

M Sen

M Sen

M Sen

M Sen

M Sen

MV

MV

M Sen

MV

M Sen

M Sen

MV

10

11

10

12

11

12

13

Behind Gender Gen Pos

Male

Male

00:04:51 Male

00:04:06 Male

00:06:00 Male

00:06:23 Male

00:07:32 Male

00:07:45 Male

Female

00:08:47 Male

00:09:21 Male

00:13:27 Male

00:14:03 Male

00:11:31 Male

00:15:00 Male

00:15:37 Male

00:16:26 Male

00:20:18 Male

00:20:24 Male

00:17:37 Male

00:18:53 Male

00:23:30 Male

00:20:30 Male

00:24:44 Male

00:24:46 Male

00:22:23 Male

1 Edinburgh University Triathlon Club

2 Musselburgh Rcc

4 Edinburgh RC

5 East Lothian Triathlon Club

7 Edinburgh RC

Lomond Swimming and Triathlon

8 Club

1 META

9 Dumbarton AAC

10 East Lothian Triathlon Club

11

12 Edinburgh RC

13 Newhaven Harbour Triathlon Club

14 Edinburgh Triathletes

15 Edinburgh Triathletes

16

17

18 Glasgow Triathlon Club

19

20 East Lothian Triathlon Club

21 Triathlon Inverness

22

23 Stirling Triathlon Club

24

25

Swim

00:28:33

00:31:04

00:31:45

00:30:46

00:27:25

00:33:23

00:33:00

00:32:00

00:32:29

00:33:48

00:33:18

00:31:07

00:35:19

00:31:56

00:29:54

00:36:47

00:34:55

00:34:19

00:36:10

00:36:23

00:36:50

00:32:50

00:32:35

00:39:34

00:38:31

00:34:03

RunTo T1

00:01:14

00:01:31

00:01:30

00:01:18

00:01:28

00:01:33

00:01:38

00:01:31

00:01:23

00:01:37

00:01:37

00:01:32

00:02:05

00:01:28

00:01:41

00:01:34

00:02:50

00:01:28

00:01:52

00:01:57

00:01:40

00:01:46

00:01:59

00:02:06

00:01:16

00:01:43

00:00:52

00:01:35

00:00:58

00:00:52

00:01:02

00:01:23

00:01:38

00:01:42

00:00:54

00:01:18

00:01:28

00:01:15

00:04:38

00:01:25

00:00:53

00:01:41

00:03:27

00:01:54

00:02:00

00:01:30

00:02:26

00:01:58

00:03:05

00:02:53

00:02:15

00:02:18

01:12:45

01:08:38

01:11:56

01:14:23

01:17:22

01:13:38

01:13:41

01:17:35

01:15:07

01:18:13

01:16:19

01:18:39

01:15:35

01:17:40

01:17:59

01:16:38

01:14:20

01:16:33

01:19:31

01:17:51

01:17:09

01:20:04

01:22:25

01:19:03

01:24:06

01:20:10

00:00:32

00:00:44

00:01:09

00:00:38

00:00:33

00:00:32

00:01:00

00:00:31

00:00:35

00:00:30

00:00:27

00:00:55

00:00:40

00:00:58

00:00:34

00:00:50

00:01:12

00:00:40

00:00:52

00:01:16

00:01:18

00:00:50

00:00:56

00:01:07

00:00:32

00:01:10

00:39:12

00:42:57

00:40:41

00:42:37

00:44:38

00:42:23

00:43:05

00:40:54

00:44:17

00:39:50

00:42:42

00:43:07

00:38:54

00:44:32

00:47:05

00:41:14

00:42:49

00:48:31

00:43:08

00:45:08

00:45:58

00:49:11

00:45:59

00:43:09

00:41:15

00:49:27



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

24

156

181 51099844

93 510141426

18 51036286

116

101

192

140

22

117 S10117557

199

191 S10154467

45 51051504

135

130

211

176 S1039780

206

14

85

13

99 51092539

15 S1040351

131

62

152

Martyn Wright

Liam Roebuck

Leszek
Stelmachowski

Neil Bain

Ross Knight

George Burns

Paul McCrorey

Stephen Lockwood

Will Townsend

Ewan Ogilvie

Andrew Carr

Neil McCulloch

David Ward

James Topping

Lesley Dunn

David Mudie

Jamie Moffatt

John Young

Louise Smith

Scott Williamson

Troy Brown

Darren Johnson

Alistair Brannan

Juliette Linford

Steven Brown

Conal Molloy

Marcus Gerhardt

Fiona Rigg

#24 Male M Sen
Liam Roebuck
#156 Male M Sen

Leszek Stelmachowski
#181 Male M Sen
Neil Bain

#5 Male MV
Ross Knight

#93 Male MV
George Burns
#18 Male M Vintage
Paul McCrorey
#116 Male MV
Stephen Lockwood
#101 Male M Sen
Will Townsend
#192 Male M Sen
Ewan Ogilvie
#140 Male MV
Andrew Carr

#22 Male M Sen
Neil McCulloch
#117 Male M Sen
David Ward

#199 Male MV
James Topping
#191 Male MSV
Lesley Dunn

#45 Female F Sen
David Mudie
#135 Male M Sen
Jamie Moffatt
#130 Male M Sen
John Young

#211 Male MSV
Louise Smith
#176 Female FV
Scott Williamson
#206 Male M Sen
Troy Brown

#14 Male M Sen
Darren Johnson
#85 Male M Sen
Alistair Brannan
#13 Male M Sen
Juliette Linford
#99 Female F Sen
Steven Brown
#15 Male MSV
Conal Molloy
#131 Male MSV
Marcus Gerhardt
#62 Male MV
Fiona Rigg

#152 Female F Sen

02:48:59

02:49:11

02:49:21

02:50:37

02:50:55

02:51:01

02:51:10

02:52:01

02:52:30

02:52:47

02:52:57

02:53:06

02:53:49

02:55:07

02:55:43

02:55:51

02:55:59

02:56:02

02:56:44

02:56:53

02:56:55

02:57:21

02:58:32

02:58:54

02:59:36

02:59:58

03:00:12

03:00:37

02:48:59

02:49:11

02:49:21

02:50:37

02:50:55

02:51:01

02:51:10

02:52:01

02:52:30

02:52:47

02:52:57

02:53:06

02:53:49

02:55:07

02:55:43

02:55:51

02:55:59

02:56:02

02:56:44

02:56:53

02:56:55

02:57:21

02:58:32

02:58:54

02:59:36

02:59:58

03:00:12

03:00:37

M Sen

M Sen

M Sen

MV

MV

M Vintage

MV

M Sen

M Sen

MV

M Sen

M Sen

MV

MSV

F Sen

M Sen

M Sen

MSV

FV

M Sen

M Sen

M Sen

M Sen

F Sen

MSV

MSV

MV

F Sen

13

14

15

14

15

16

16

17

17

18

19

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

19

00:25:49 Male

00:26:01 Male

00:26:11 Male

00:24:05 Male

00:24:23 Male

Male

00:24:39 Male

00:28:50 Male

00:29:20 Male

00:26:16 Male

00:29:46 Male

00:29:56 Male

00:27:18 Male

Male

00:20:55 Female

00:32:41 Male

00:32:49 Male

00:00:54 Male

Female

00:33:43 Male

00:33:45 Male

00:34:11 Male

00:35:22 Male

00:24:07 Female

00:04:29 Male

00:04:50 Male

00:33:41 Male

00:25:49 Female

26

27

28 Fitness Soul

29 Spra Triathlon Section

30

31

32 Inverclyde Velo

33 East Lothian Triathlon Club

34 Hbt

35

36

37 West Lothian Triathlon

38

39

40

41

42 East Lothian Triathlon Club

3 Edinburgh RC

43 Edinburgh Triathletes

44

45

46

4 Glasgow Triathlon Club

47

48 Stirling Triathlon Club

49 Usa Tri

00:34:56

00:35:07

00:35:04

00:32:05

00:33:28

00:35:27

00:32:04

00:38:29

00:40:51

00:32:12

00:34:33

00:35:55

00:39:27

00:38:43

00:34:51

00:34:00

00:36:33

00:39:28

00:33:33

00:44:59

00:35:05

00:38:44

00:37:36

00:36:53

00:33:01

00:34:53

00:33:07

00:36:08

00:01:36

00:02:15

00:01:35

00:02:07

00:01:55

00:01:54

00:01:58

00:01:32

00:01:40

00:01:58

00:01:22

00:01:53

00:01:29

00:01:43

00:01:51

00:01:33

00:01:31

00:01:38

00:01:47

00:01:40

00:01:33

00:01:43

00:01:45

00:01:44

00:01:36

00:01:50

00:01:41

00:01:29

00:04:25

00:03:22

00:01:36

00:01:50

00:02:22

00:01:52

00:01:50

00:01:40

00:03:11

00:03:22

00:02:21

00:01:49

00:03:29

00:01:14

00:01:35

00:02:00

00:01:36

00:01:09

00:01:12

00:02:57

00:03:39

00:01:42

00:02:10

00:01:31

00:01:56

00:02:33

00:03:02

00:02:22

01:19:59

01:17:25

01:18:44

01:27:33

01:26:16

01:22:32

01:18:25

01:21:46

01:19:42

01:24:21

01:27:20

01:24:09

01:22:30

01:19:23

01:27:28

01:26:05

01:22:57

01:16:39

01:27:33

01:20:55

01:27:11

01:24:05

01:29:21

01:29:35

01:24:04

01:24:56

01:24:35

01:29:42

00:01:25

00:01:38

00:00:36

00:01:12

00:00:51

00:00:51

00:01:12

00:00:59

00:00:48

00:01:06

00:01:06

00:00:45

00:01:38

00:00:29

00:00:51

00:00:59

00:01:00

00:01:11

00:00:48

00:00:59

00:01:10

00:01:00

00:01:17

00:00:52

00:01:39

00:01:10

00:01:10

00:00:45

00:46:35

00:49:22

00:51:43

00:45:46

00:46:00

00:48:23

00:55:39

00:47:32

00:46:15

00:49:47

00:46:12

00:48:32

00:45:13

00:53:32

00:49:05

00:51:11

00:52:20

00:55:56

00:51:49

00:45:21

00:48:15

00:50:06

00:46:21

00:48:17

00:57:17

00:54:32

00:56:34

00:50:09



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

210 51084108

Adrian Wood

35 1052240 Neil Dolan

6 51048401

177

110 S1084175

94

95

63 E1082010

133

72

100 S10150997

104 S10141651

166

200 S1050982

148

168

103 51068647

37

157

52 510108768

202 5101116858

120

58

178

87 S10116705

84

60

John Wilson-Beales

Paul Smith

Kirsty McBirnie

Robbie Kupris

Keith Lawson

Richard Gerrard

Jonny Lund

Ben Gunton

John Livingstone

Laura MacKay

Andrew Shannon

Brian Watson

Noah Poole

James Sheils

Fiona MacFarlane

Al Donald

Nicholas Rogers

Alastair Ferguson

Joanna Weintritt

Paul McGeehan

Simon Garland

Tatiana Spens

Richard Johnson

Nicholas Jessop

Mark Geary

Adrian Wood
#210 Male MV
Neil Dolan

#35 Male MV
John Wilson-Beales
#6 Male MV

Paul Smith

#177 Male MSV
Kirsty McBirnie
#110 Female FV
Robbie Kupris
#94 Male M Sen
Keith Lawson
#95 Male MV
Richard Gerrard
#63 Male M Sen
Jonny Lund

#133 Male M Sen
Ben Gunton

#72 Male MV
John Livingstone
#100 Male MV
Laura MacKay
#104 Female FV
Andrew Shannon
#166 Male MV
Brian Watson
#200 Male MSV
Noah Poole

#148 Male M Sen
James Sheils
#168 Male MV
Fiona MacFarlane
#103 Female F Sen
Al Donald

#37 Male MSV
Nicholas Rogers
#157 Male M Sen
Alastair Ferguson
#52 Male MSV
Joanna Weintritt
#202 Female F Sen
Paul McGeehan
#120 Male M Sen
Simon Garland
#58 Male MSV
Tatiana Spens
#178 Female F Sen
Richard Johnson
#87 Male MSV
Nicholas Jessop
#84 Male MV
Mark Geary

#60 Male MV
lain Taylor

03:00:40

03:01:14

03:02:17

03:02:24

03:02:57

03:02:58

03:04:04

03:04:40

03:04:51

03:05:04

03:06:06

03:07:06

03:07:17

03:07:18

03:07:36

03:08:06

03:08:24

03:08:27

03:09:02

03:10:28

03:10:51

03:10:56

03:11:00

03:11:01

03:11:17

03:11:18

03:11:32

03:00:40

03:01:14

03:02:17

03:02:24

03:02:57

03:02:58

03:04:04

03:04:40

03:04:51

03:05:04

03:06:06

03:07:06

03:07:17

03:07:18

03:07:36

03:08:06

03:08:24

03:08:27

03:09:02

03:10:28

03:10:51

03:10:56

03:11:00

03:11:01

03:11:17

03:11:18

03:11:32

MV

MV

MV

MSV

FvV

M Sen

MV

M Sen

M Sen

MV

MV

FV

MV

MSV

M Sen

MV

F Sen

MSV

M Sen

MSV

F Sen

M Sen

MSV

F Sen

MSV

MV

MV

20

21

22

26

23

27

28

24

25

26

29

27

30

31

10

28

29

00:34:08 Male

00:34:43 Male

00:35:45 Male

00:07:17 Male

00:06:12 Female

00:39:48 Male

00:37:32 Male

00:41:30 Male

00:41:40 Male

00:38:32 Male

00:39:34 Male

00:10:22 Female

00:40:45 Male

00:12:10 Male

00:44:26 Male

00:41:35 Male

00:33:37 Female

00:13:19 Male

00:45:52 Male

00:15:20 Male

00:36:03 Female

00:47:45 Male

00:15:52 Male

00:36:13 Female

00:16:10 Male

00:44:46 Male

00:45:00 Male

50 East Fife Triathlon Club

51 East Fife Triathlon Club

52 East Lothian Triathlon Club

53

6 Pentland Triathletes

54

55

56 London Fields Triathlon Club

57

58

59 Edinburgh Triathletes

60

61

62

63

8 Grangemouth Triathlon Club

64

65

66 Pentland Triathletes

9 Fitness Soul

67

68

10

69

70 East Coast Surfers

71

00:39:57

00:43:44

00:38:40

00:46:39

00:38:50

00:35:09

00:37:35

00:36:39

00:38:56

00:36:19

00:38:35

00:36:20

00:36:48

00:35:36

00:31:35

00:43:05

00:39:29

00:43:19

00:33:24

00:38:37

00:41:31

00:37:56

00:44:56

00:36:18

00:39:24

00:33:53

00:33:31

00:02:01

00:01:37

00:01:54

00:02:02

00:01:38

00:01:25

00:01:47

00:01:48

00:01:47

00:01:58

00:02:25

00:01:45

00:01:24

00:01:52

00:01:40

00:02:29

00:01:57

00:02:03

00:02:00

00:01:52

00:01:59

00:01:48

00:02:22

00:01:25

00:02:03

00:02:00

00:02:12

00:02:20

00:01:41

00:02:59

00:02:19

00:03:12

00:02:39

00:03:59

00:05:22

00:03:44

00:02:03

00:02:59

00:03:23

00:02:10

00:01:20

00:01:56

00:03:14

00:02:51

00:01:24

00:05:44

00:01:44

00:02:08

00:03:09

00:02:35

00:02:06

00:02:57

00:03:19

00:02:30

01:26:27

01:24:48

01:25:46

01:20:54

01:30:18

01:28:53

01:28:27

01:29:20

01:26:07

01:34:42

01:29:07

01:34:05

01:32:43

01:27:28

01:35:22

01:25:52

01:33:06

01:28:44

01:33:38

01:29:40

01:29:54

01:35:47

01:31:35

01:38:37

01:28:51

01:32:46

01:37:46

00:00:36

00:00:57

00:00:57

00:01:00

00:00:51

00:00:49

00:01:39

00:01:35

00:00:35

00:01:08

00:01:10

00:00:46

00:00:57

00:00:38

00:00:50

00:01:39

00:00:42

00:00:56

00:01:48

00:00:56

00:00:42

00:01:48

00:01:04

00:00:33

00:01:55

00:01:11

00:01:22

00:49:16

00:48:24

00:51:58

00:49:28

00:48:05

00:54:01

00:50:35

00:49:54

00:53:38

00:48:52

00:51:48

00:50:45

00:53:11

01:00:22

00:56:09

00:51:45

00:50:17

00:51:58

00:52:25

00:57:36

00:54:34

00:50:25

00:48:25

00:51:58

00:56:05

00:58:06

00:54:09



82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

183 510142368

111

81 510117267

112

119 51046207

144 51035707

174

80 510114228

26 510132807

159 S1034877

107

161 S1039899

34

154

114

25 510101030

28

23 510112305

170

182 S10152214

137

139

21 510150173

53

97

9 51083010

lain Taylor

Christopher McCabe

Andy Innes

Mark McCallum

Stephen McCullough

Angela Paterson

Mark Smith

Chris Hughes

Dave Clements

Paul Saddler

Jason Martin

Andy Salmon

Ross Dickie

Scott Robertson

Niall McCluskey

Malcolm Cleghorn

Christopher Cowdy

Jessica Clark

Tim Shimwell

Claire Swain

Niamh Murphy

Ghaneshwar Narine

Ishbel Campbell

Samantha Filsell

Kerry Leggatt

Murray Blackstock

127 S101116919 lan McNally

#183 Male MV

Christopher McCabe
#111 Male M Sen
Andy Innes

#81 Male MV

Mark McCallum
#112 Male MV

Stephen McCullough
#119 Male MSV
Angela Paterson
#144 Female FSV
Mark Smith
#174 Male MV
Chris Hughes
#80 Male MSV
Dave Clements
#26 Male MSV
Paul Saddler

#159 Male M Vintage
Jason Martin

#107 Male MV
Andy Salmon

#161 Male MSV
Ross Dickie

#34 Male M Sen
Scott Robertson
#154 Male M Sen
Niall McCluskey
#114 Male MSV
Malcolm Cleghorn
#25 Male MSV
Christopher Cowdy
#28 Male MV
Jessica Clark

#23 Female F Sen
Tim Shimwell
#170 Male M Sen
Claire Swain

#182 Female FSV
Niamh Murphy
#137 Female F Sen
Ghaneshwar Narine
#139 Male MSV
Ishbel Campbell
#21 Female FSV
Samantha Filsell
#53 Female F Sen
Kerry Leggatt

#97 Female F Sen
Murray Blackstock
#9 Male MV

lan McNally

#127 Male MV

03:11:39

03:11:52

03:12:15

03:12:38

03:12:49

03:12:54

03:13:05

03:13:39

03:13:51

03:14:39

03:14:57

03:15:39

03:16:08

03:16:36

03:16:47

03:17:57

03:18:03

03:19:04

03:19:32

03:19:49

03:19:55

03:20:54

03:22:17

03:22:46

03:23:03

03:24:32

03:24:36

03:11:39

03:11:52

03:12:15

03:12:38

03:12:49

03:12:54

03:13:05

03:13:39

03:13:51

03:14:39

03:14:57

03:15:39

03:16:08

03:16:36

03:16:47

03:17:57

03:18:03

03:19:04

03:19:32

03:19:49

03:19:55

03:20:54

03:22:17

03:22:46

03:23:03

03:24:32

03:24:36

MV

M Sen

MV

MV

MSV

FSV

MV

MSV

MSV

M Vintage

MV

MSV

M Sen

M Sen

MSV

MSV

MV

F Sen

M Sen

FSV

F Sen

MSV

FSV

F Sen

F Sen

MV

MV

30

32

31

32

11

33

12

13

34

14

33

34

15

16

35

35

17

10

11

36

37

00:45:07 Male

00:48:41 Male

00:45:43 Male

00:46:06 Male

00:17:42 Male

Female

00:46:34 Male

00:18:31 Male

00:18:44 Male

00:23:37 Male

00:48:25 Male

00:20:31 Male

00:52:58 Male

00:53:26 Male

00:21:39 Male

00:22:49 Male

00:51:32 Male

00:44:16 Female

00:56:22 Male

00:06:55 Female

00:45:08 Female

00:25:47 Male

00:09:23 Female

00:47:59 Female

00:48:15 Female

00:58:00 Male

00:58:05 Male

72 Grangemouth Triathlon Club

73

74

75

76 Edinburgh RC

11 East Lothian Triathlon Club

77

78

79

80 Edinburgh RC

81

82

83

84 GRCTri

85

86 Triathlon Inverness

87

12 Exeter University Triathlon Club

88

13

14

89

15 Grangemouth Triathlon Club

16

17

90

91 West Lothian Triathlon

00:43:14

00:34:35

00:45:13

00:43:02

00:42:02

00:40:10

00:43:26

00:40:56

00:47:55

00:38:23

00:38:58

00:39:17

00:45:52

00:36:27

00:39:34

00:44:09

00:34:21

00:37:28

00:41:15

00:46:37

00:31:49

00:40:52

00:46:41

00:42:23

00:32:53

00:41:43

00:42:23

00:02:07

00:01:51

00:02:01

00:01:44

00:02:17

00:02:24

00:02:00

00:01:41

00:02:06

00:01:53

00:01:58

00:01:54

00:02:28

00:02:42

00:01:55

00:03:06

00:01:40

00:01:50

00:01:54

00:02:27

00:02:16

00:02:21

00:01:42

00:02:33

00:02:04

00:02:31

00:01:59

00:02:51

00:04:23

00:01:40

00:04:08

00:02:50

00:01:54

00:02:32

00:01:52

00:02:24

00:02:35

00:03:19

00:03:48

00:02:57

00:03:10

00:01:41

00:03:04

00:02:38

00:01:41

00:03:08

00:03:17

00:07:26

00:05:39

00:03:51

00:02:15

00:02:26

00:04:09

00:00:36

01:27:28

01:34:18

01:24:00

01:35:44

01:29:26

01:26:31

01:32:40

01:29:28

01:27:41

01:30:17

01:32:44

01:33:55

01:25:44

01:30:39

01:37:30

01:25:19

01:42:47

01:32:06

01:38:35

01:33:14

01:49:51

01:34:27

01:32:39

01:33:32

01:45:19

01:35:52

01:43:43

00:01:23

00:02:23

00:01:01

00:02:07

00:00:56

00:01:08

00:01:06

00:00:59

00:00:37

00:01:36

00:01:35

00:01:10

00:01:14

00:01:10

00:01:33

00:01:22

00:00:25

00:00:37

00:00:38

00:00:48

00:02:28

00:02:12

00:01:05

00:01:14

00:00:53

00:01:14

00:01:02

00:54:33

00:54:19

00:58:16

00:45:51

00:55:15

01:00:45

00:51:19

00:58:41

00:53:05

00:59:52

00:56:20

00:55:33

00:57:51

01:02:24

00:54:31

01:00:54

00:56:10

01:05:19

00:54:00

00:53:23

00:46:03

00:55:20

00:56:16

01:00:46

00:59:25

00:58:59

00:54:52



109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136 David Murdoch
47 S10151368 Maria Dye
179 Catherine Stalin
1 Paul Adderley
153 Myrah Robb

205 510141801 Owain Williams
75 Winnie Ho
190 S1052783  Nina Tomlin

105 S1043109 Euan MacKenzie

8 Aimee Bertram
7 Jack Caster
51 Amos Fazzari
122 Ruth McKelvie
109 Rachael Mayo-Smith
39 Clare Dow
57 Matilde Garcia
138 Lucy Murphy
216 Fiona Martin
209 Anna Wojtczuk
162 S1059184  Max Scharbert
123 Shaun Mclaughlin

83 510162612 Jordan Jackson

106 S1073801  Alison Manners

76 Matthew Holland
10 Sandra Bolkowska
160 Victoria Salisbury

82 510116738 Carol Innes

David Murdoch
#136 Male MSV
Maria Dye

#47 Female FSV
Catherine Stalin
#179 Female FV
Paul Adderley

#1 Male MV
Myrah Robb

#153 Female F Sen
Owain Williams
#205 Male M Sen
Winnie Ho

#75 Female F Sen
Nina Tomlin

#190 Female F Sen
Euan MacKenzie
#105 Male MSV
Aimee Bertram

#8 Female F Sen
Jack Caster

#7 Male M Sen
Amos Fazzari

#51 Male MV
Ruth McKelvie
#122 Female F Sen

Rachael Mayo-Smith
#109 Female FV
Clare Dow

#39 Female FV
Matilde Garcia
#57 Female F Sen
Lucy Murphy
#138 Female FV
Fiona Martin
#216 Female F Sen
Anna Wojtczuk
#209 Female F Sen
Max Scharbert
#162 Male MSV
Shaun Mclaughlin
#123 Male M Sen
Jordan Jackson
#83 Male M Sen
Alison Manners
#106 Female FSV
Matthew Holland
#76 Male M Sen
Sandra Bolkowska
#10 Female F Sen
Victoria Salisbury
#160 Female F Sen
Carol Innes

#82 Female FV
Kate Eleftheriou

03:24:37

03:25:34

03:26:47

03:27:17

03:28:04

03:28:36

03:28:59

03:29:56

03:31:18

03:31:36

03:31:39

03:31:44

03:31:56

03:32:26

03:33:41

03:35:17

03:38:18

03:39:46

03:44:12

03:44:31

03:45:35

03:45:52

03:45:59

03:46:40

03:49:06

03:55:20

04:00:34

03:24:37

03:25:34

03:26:47

03:27:17

03:28:04

03:28:36

03:28:59

03:29:56

03:31:18

03:31:36

03:31:39

03:31:44

03:31:56

03:32:26

03:33:41

03:35:17

03:38:18

03:39:46

03:44:12

03:44:31

03:45:35

03:45:52

03:45:59

03:46:40

03:49:06

03:55:20

04:00:34

-101

MSV

FSV

FV

MV

F Sen

M Sen

F Sen

F Sen

MSV

F Sen

M Sen

MV

F Sen

FV

FV

F Sen

FV

F Sen

F Sen

MSV

M Sen

M Sen

FSV

M Sen

F Sen

F Sen

FV

18

38

12

36

13

14

19

15

37

39

16

17

18

19

20

38

39

40

20

21

00:29:29 Male

00:12:39 Female

00:30:02 Female

01:00:45 Male

00:53:16 Female

01:05:26 Male

00:54:12 Female

00:55:08 Female

00:36:10 Male

00:56:48 Female

01:08:29 Male

01:05:13 Male

00:57:09 Female

00:35:42 Female

00:36:57 Female

01:00:29 Female

00:41:33 Female

01:04:58 Female

01:09:24 Female

00:49:24 Male

01:22:25 Male

01:22:42 Male

00:33:05 Female

01:23:30 Male

01:14:18 Female

01:20:32 Female

01:03:49 Female

92

18 Helensburgh AAC

19

93

20 Pentland Triathletes

Lomond Swimming and Triathlon

94 Club

21

22 Pentland Triathletes

95

23

96

97

24 Glasgow Triathlon Club

25

26 Pentland Triathletes

27

28

29 Glasgow Triathlon Club

30

98 Newhaven Harbour Triathlon Club

99

100 Edinburgh Triathletes

31 Stirling Triathlon Club

101

32

33

34 Triathlon Scotland

00:41:37

00:40:13

00:42:45

00:45:32

00:41:29

00:40:18

00:47:12

00:38:13

00:46:54

00:33:30

00:32:04

00:48:56

00:42:57

00:43:29

00:44:45

00:48:26

00:42:34

00:52:41

00:45:17

00:46:16

00:43:10

00:48:49

00:36:44

00:54:08

00:57:26

00:51:04

00:02:07

00:01:57

00:02:11

00:01:47

00:02:20

00:02:20

00:02:43

00:02:17

00:02:22

00:01:49

00:02:30

00:03:04

00:02:09

00:02:11

00:02:03

00:02:10

00:32:30

00:02:18

00:02:00

00:02:51

00:02:06

00:01:59

00:02:48

00:01:28

00:02:26

00:02:37

00:02:24

00:04:07

00:02:40

00:03:06

00:03:50

00:01:35

00:02:40

00:02:35

00:02:43

00:03:52

00:04:22

00:04:48

00:08:40

00:02:57

00:05:02

00:02:22

00:03:23

00:08:27

00:02:11

00:03:19

00:06:14

00:03:33

00:03:09

00:04:29

00:01:49

00:06:21

00:02:50

00:03:05

01:37:00

01:45:13

01:34:45

01:31:16

01:40:56

01:43:40

01:39:30

01:34:16

01:30:05

01:55:35

01:35:38

01:56:02

01:43:53

01:43:26

01:39:09

01:35:38

01:58:35

01:48:18

01:42:34

01:46:36

01:48:33

01:56:20

01:39:26

02:19:44

01:48:43

01:44:46

01:51:17

00:01:58

00:01:01

00:01:21

00:02:29

00:01:05

00:01:04

00:00:46

00:02:45

00:02:01

00:00:44

00:02:00

00:02:27

00:01:12

00:02:03

00:01:03

00:01:40

00:01:25

00:01:43

00:00:59

00:01:43

00:01:38

00:01:04

00:01:26

00:02:42

00:01:07

00:01:34

00:01:41

00:57:44

00:54:27

01:02:38

01:02:20

01:00:37

00:58:33

00:56:10

01:09:39

01:06:01

00:55:33

01:14:36

00:32:34

00:58:46

00:56:14

01:04:16

01:03:56

00:57:19

01:02:41

01:02:36

01:01:47

01:03:27

01:00:09

01:08:59

00:44:11

00:56:18

01:06:05

01:11:00



136

137

138

49

77

42

70

189 510163461

12

38

41

59

69

79

92

118

151

158

180 51039837

186

193

198

Kate Eleftheriou

Joanna Holmes

Aaron Duke

Stefan Gries

Petya Todorova

Timothy Bradshaw

Kelvin Donaldson

Jamie Drysdale

Catherine Garner

Nick Gregory

Annmarie Hughes

Andrew Keith

Lisa McCulloch

Daniel Renton

John Rowley

Al Stanton

Scott Thorburn

Gordon Turk

Brian Caster

#49 Female F Sen
Joanna Holmes
#77 Female FV
Aaron Duke

#42 Male M Sen
Stefan Gries

#70 Male MV
Petya Todorova
#189 Female F Sen

Timothy Bradshaw

#12 Male MV
Kelvin Donaldson
#38 Male MSV
Jamie Drysdale
#41 Male MV
Catherine Garner
#59 Female F Sen
Nick Gregory

#69 Male M Sen
Annmarie Hughes
#79 Female FSV
Andrew Keith
#92 Male MSV
Lisa McCulloch
#118 Female F Sen
Daniel Renton
#151 Male M Sen
John Rowley
#158 Male MSV
Al Stanton

#180 Male MSV
Scott Thorburn
#186 Male M Sen
Gordon Turk
#193 Male MSV
Brian Caster
#198 Male MSV

04:01:18 04:01:18

04:06:22 04:06:22

04:12:54 04:12:54

DQ

DQ

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DQ

DQ

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

-35
9
-36
41
-102

F Sen

Y

M Sen

MV

F Sen

MV

MSV

MV

F Sen

M Sen

FSV

MSV

F Sen

M Sen

MSV

MSV

M Sen

MSV

MSV

22

41

01:26:31 Female

01:09:38 Female

01:49:44 Male

00:40:36 Male

00:59:30 Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

00:37:00 Male

Male

Male

35 Stirling University Triathlon Club

36

102

Glasgow Triathlon Club

Edinburgh Triathletes

Edinburgh Triathletes

00:43:24

00:41:18

00:35:12

00:42:22

00:45:31

00:51:03

00:30:20

00:32:40

00:45:01

00:38:41

00:41:23

00:34:38

00:43:34

00:37:37

00:02:57

00:02:07

00:02:35

00:01:49

00:02:28

00:03:27

00:02:36

00:01:31

00:08:07

00:56:20

00:30:52

00:03:04

00:01:49

00:03:04

00:02:10

00:01:50

00:01:34

00:03:22

00:05:29

00:03:58

00:01:45

00:02:39

00:04:16

00:09:13

00:03:12

00:02:48

00:02:56

00:06:51

00:02:01

01:59:19

01:58:27

02:11:39

01:30:29

01:16:12

01:28:36

03:12:57

00:01:16

00:03:26

00:02:01

00:01:14

00:01:01

00:03:02

00:00:58

01:10:57

01:15:33

01:17:27

00:49:26

01:26:26

01:35:35 00:02:02 00:30:15

01:26:55

00:02:00



